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Zoning 

New Construction &Alterations  see attached 

Total Est. Cost        Fee 

$0-$500.99        $15.00 

$501-$1000.99        $25.00 

$1001-$50,000.99       $25.00 Plus $7.00 per $1000 

$50,001-$250,000.99       $370.00 Plus $1.75 per $1000 

$250,0001 and up       $800.00 plus $0.50 per $1000 

 

Other Fees       

Contractor Registration       $150.00  

Board of Zoning Appeals Hearing     $100.00  

Planning Commission Hearing      $100.00  

Garage Sales Permit (one property)     $5.00 

Garage Sale Permit (Block or group sale)     $20.00   

Commercial/Industrial/Manufacturing Demo Permit   $100.00  

Residential Demo Permit      $50.00    

Engineering Review       $1500.00  

Temporary Permit        $100.00  

 

Housing        

Occupancy License Application      $35.00  

Occupancy License (includes initial inspection)    $72.00   

Occupancy License Late Fee      $60.00 plus license fee  

1st re-inspection (after initial)      $100.00  

2nd re-inspection       $200.00  

3rd re-inspection       $250.00 ($50.00 increase for  

         each additional)   
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Housing Continued       Fee     

Mowing        $100.00 plus cost to mow  

         (min. $200)     

Trash Removal        $100.00 plus cost to remove  

          

Residential Demo Permit      $50.00   

Vacant Structure Registration (monitoring) year 1   $200.00  

Vacant Structure Registration (monitoring) year 2   $500.00  

Vacant Structure Registration (monitoring) year 3 and >   $1000.00  

Late fee for Vacant Structure Registration     ( see Ord.)  

Appeal Hearing Request       $100.00   

Filing Fee for Tax Assessments      $35.00  

Plan Review        $275.00  

Environmental Health       Fee  

 Food Licenses        est. by cost methodology and  

         BOH   

Pool Licenses        Same as Food Licenses  

Environmental inspection and vendor (Supercruise)   $550.00 without electric 

         $625.00 with electric 

Food Truck with inspection (not Supercruise)    $137.50 without electric/day 

         $165.00 with Electric/day 

Tattoo Establishment       $150.00 

Piercing Establishment       $150.00 

Tattoo and Piercing Establishment     $300.00 

Artist Registration       $ 40.00 

Apprentice Registration       $ 40.00 

 

 



Vital Statistics        Fee 

Birth Certificate        $27.00 

Death Certificate       $27.00 

Burial Permit        $3.00 

Cremation Permit       $3.00 
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Nursing        Fee 

TB testing (per step)       $20.00 

Vaccine Administration (per vaccine)     $20.00 

 

Administrative/Service       Fee 

Wedding (out of City)       $30.00 plus $0.58/mile 

Copies for Records Request (per page)      

 First 10 pages (8.5” X 11”`) BW/Color    No Charge 

 Per Page (8.5” X 11”) BW     $0.10 

 Per Page (8” X 11”)         Color     $0.20      

 

Vehicle Registration Permissive Tax     $10.00 per registration   

 1-1-26        $15.00 per registration (10) 

 1-1-27        $17.50 per registration  (10) 

Sidewalk permit       $250.00 ($200 refundable upon 

`         satisfactory completion)  

          

Driveway Approach Permit      $250.00 ($200 refundable upon 

         satisfactory completion)  

sidewalk 

Video Service Provider Fee      5%  
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Fire Department       Fee 

Fire Response (to Insurance)      $500.00 (no balance billing)  

Responses in 15 min increments to 90 mins.         

Engine Companies       $734-$803 + firefighter /hr. 

Rescue Vehicles       $721-$728 + ff/hr 

EMS vehicle non transport      $724-$743+ ff/hr 

Ladder Towers        $748-$881+ ff/hr 

Pumper        $584-$553 + ff/hr 

HazMat        $734-$835+ ff/hr  

Fire Dept Employee fees per hour 

Firefighters        $50-$100 

EMT         $60 

These fees are per the cost recovery state quotes. Billed to Insurance but no balance billing. 

 

    

 

 

Police Department       Fee 

Parking Tickets       $25.00/violation   

 Handicap Zone      $50.00/violation  

Alarm Monitoring/Response 

 Annual Company Fee      $25.00  

 False Alarm First 2 annually     No Charge 

 False Alarm 3rd annually     $25.00  

 False Alarm 4th and above     $50.00/alarm  

OVI Urine Test        $110.00/test  



 

Parks Department       Fee-Resident/Non-Resident 

Pool passes daily   

 Adults        $6.00/$8.00    

 Seniors (65 and older)      $5.00/$8.00    

 Youth (3-17)       $5.00/$6.00  

 2 and under (with paying adult)    free/$3.00 

Pool passes seasonal 

 Individual (all ages)      $65.00/$75.00    

 Family (up to five)      $125.00/$150.00  

 Additional family members     $30.00    

Pool rental after 7 PM       $80/hr plus $20/lifeguard  

         required for residents    

          

         $100/hr plus $20/lifeguard  

         required- non-residents 

Pavillion Rental       $20-$50 by size/$40-$100 by  

          size    

Pavillion Rental Discount- Any pavilion rental includes same day pool discount up to 20 people 

for $40. (same) 

Lake fishing daily 

 13 yrs and older      $5.00/person per day  R  

         /$6.00/person per day NR 

 12 yrs and under-      Free R/$3.00/person/day NR  

             

   

 Golden Buckeye Card Holder     $4/p/day R/$5.00 NR 

Lake fishing Seasonal 

 Individual       $50 Resident/$75 N-Res  

 Golden Buckeye Card Holder     $45.00 Resident/$50 NR 



 Family        $75 Resident/$100 NR 

Equipment Rentals 

 Boat/Kayak (inc oars,lifejacket,anchor)   $7/hr Resident/$10/hr NR 

 Motor        $5/hr Resident/$7/hr NR 

 Battery       $5/hr Resident/$7/hr NR 

 Max Rental fee/day (boat,motor, battery)   $62 Resident/ $70 NR 

Boat Launch 

 All boats, canoes, kayaks (your boat)    $7 Resident/$10 NR 

Battery Charging each       $6  

Life jackets, Oars, Cushions & anchors    $2 per item R/ $3 NR 

Fishing Pole        $3 Resident/ $4 NR  

Seasonal Stake Permit (Boats,Kayaks, Canoes)   $55 Resident/ $75 NR 


